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10-6-2015 BOS Agenda Item #13, Grassy Run-LAFCO 
1 message 

Joe Harn <joe.harn@edcgov.us> Tue, Oct 6, 2015 at 7:00AM 
To: Kim Dawson <kim.dawson@edcgov.us>, Jim Mitrisin <jim.mitrisin@edcgov.us>, EDC COB 
<edc. cob@edcgov. us> 
Cc: Michael Ciccozzi <michael.ciccozzi@edcgov.us>, Larry Combs <larry.combs@edcgov.us>, The BOSFIVE 
<bosfive@edcgov.us>, The BOSFOUR <bosfour@edcgov.us>, The BOSTHREE <bosthree@edcgov.us>, The 
BOSTWO <bostwo@edcgov.us>, The BOSONE <bosone@edcgov.us>, Laura Schwartz 
<laura.schwartz@edcgov.us>, Sue Novasel <sue.novasel@edcgov.us>, Brian Veerkamp 
<brian. veerkamp@edcgov. us> 

Dear Supervisors, 

I support the GAO's recommendation related to this matter. I appreciate Mr. Combs efforts to resolve this 
matter and other matters , such as the long over due Claims Ordinance update. 

Joe Harn 
Auditor-Controller 
El Dorado County 
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